

Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0424 Version: 1 Name: Services Agreement 2021-2022 - No Cost - Girls on

the Run of the Bay Area - Community Schools and

Student Services Department

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 2/14/2022 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 3/23/2022
 Final action:
 3/23/2022

 Enactment date:
 3/23/2022
 Enactment #:
 22-0490

Title: Ratification by the Board of Education of Services Agreement 2021-2022 - No Cost by and between

the District and Girls on the Run of the Bay Area, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide trained coaches who will guide teams of 3rd grade, 4th grade, and 5th grade female students to build supportive connections that help them motivate each other to set and achieve big goals, both on and off the track, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of March 1,

2022, through June 30, 2023, at no cost to the District.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 22-0424 Services Agreement 2021-2022 - No Cost - Girls on the Run of the Bay Area - Community

Schools and Student Services Department

Contact: Andrea.Bustamante@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/23/2022	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Repor	Pass

Ratification by the Board of Education of Services Agreement 2021-2022 - No Cost by and between the District and Girls on the Run of the Bay Area, San Francisco, CA, for the latter to provide trained coaches who will guide teams of 3rd grade, 4th grade, and 5th grade female students to build supportive connections that help them motivate each other to set and achieve big goals, both on and off the track, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via Community Schools and Student Services Department, for the period of March 1, 2022, through June 30, 2023, at no cost to the District.